0il & Gas Well Drilling
Water Wells
Geo-Loop Installation

Phone: 913-557-9083
Paola, KS 66071 Fax; 913-557-9084

WELL LOG
Tailwater. Inc.
Teter #8-1W
APH#15-003-25.409
May 24 - May 29, 2012

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
16 soil & clay 16
2 clay & gravel 18
115 shale 133
35 lime 168
14 shale 182
10 fime 192
29 shale 221
3 lime 224
11 shale 235
11 lime 246
6 shaie 252
36 lime 288
9 shale 297
21 lime 318
3 shale 321
20 lime 341 base of the Kansas City
174 shale 515
10 lime 525 oil show
8 shale 533
19 oil sand 552 green, good bleeding
2 shale 554
22 oil sand 576 green, good bleeding
1 shale 577
1 coal 578
6 shale 584
8 lime 592
15 shale 807
4 lime 611
14 shale 625
15 lime 640
10 shale 650
4 lime 654
71 shale 725
1 lime & shells 726
11 oil sand 737 brown, good bleeding
6 shale 743
45 sand 788 black, no oil show
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Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 24’
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 788’

Set 24’ of 7" surface casing cemented with 6 sacks of cement.

Set 778" of 2 7/8" threaded and coupled 8 round upset tubing with 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe and 1 clamp.
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